

Date :24th Aug (Saturday) - 25th Aug 2024 (Sunday)

Venue :IEM Terengganu Branch – Lembaga Pelabuhan Kemaman, & Epic Berhad

Transport :Transportation provided

Accommodation: Hotel Grand Continental, Kuala Terengganu

Synopsis: A two-day technical visit to Terengganu, feature a hybrid technical talk with the Terengganu

Branch, followed by insightful site visit. This event provides a unique opportunity to engage

with industry experts, network with peers, and gain valuable insights into the latest

developments and practices in the field.

DATE	TIME	ITINERARY OF THE VISIT
24 Aug 2024 Saturday	6.00 am - 6.30 am	Registration at Wisma IEM
	6.30 am	Departure from Wisma IEM
	1.00 pm - 2.00 pm	Lunch Break
	2.00 pm	Arrival at IEM Terengganu
	2.00 pm - 5.00 pm	 Welcoming remarks by IEM Terengganu Chairman Technical Talk on "Jurutera Miskin: Perception versus Reality" Panelists Ir. Mazlan Che Ku Ahmad, IEM Terengganu Chairman Ir. Dr. Harris Abd. Rahman Sabri, PMTD Chairman, Ir. Dr. Azhar Arif, PMTD Advisor, Dr. Abd. Rahman Abdul Rahim, PMTD Committee Member Ir. Nur Islam Bin Nur Iskandar, PMTD Committee Member Moderator - Ir. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Syuhaida Ismail, PMTD Deputy Chairman
	5.00 pm	Free & Easy and Check-In Hotel Grand Continental, Kuala Terengganu
	6.50 am	Depart from Hotel Grand Continental to Lembaga Pelabuhan Kemaman (LPKmn)
	9.00 am	Arrival at Lembaga Pelabuhan Kemaman (LPKmn)
	9.10 am - 9.30 am	Welcoming remarks and safety briefing
25 Aug 2024 Sunday	9.30 am - 1.00 pm	 Visit Kemaman Port and RIde Tugboat Presentation by the Konsortium Pelabuhan Kemaman (KPK) Visit Kemaman Supply Base
Aug 20 Sunday	1.00 pm - 2.00 pm	End of sites visit & lunch break
5 Au Su	2.00 pm - 2.30 pm	Departure to EPIC Berhad
Š	2.30 pm	Arrival at EPIC Berhad
	2.30 pm - 5.00 pm	 Welcoming Remarks by Chairman EPIC Berhad Presentation by EPIC Berhad covering on project management practices related to the EPIC Business Talk by Ir. Noor Iziddin Abdullah bin Ghazali, PMTD Committee member Light refreshment & end of session
	5.00 pm	End of company visit

- The visit is strictly limited to 40 participants registered on a first-come, first-served basis.
- ✓ Interested participants are to register and pay online at www.myiem.org.my or register by returning the appended registration form before 16 Aug 2024 together with the payment.
- Cheques are to be made payable to *The Institution of Engineers*, Malaysia.
- ✓ Please note that the commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit. Payment on the day of the visit is not acceptable.
- ✓ After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- Members are also reminded that if a place is reserved, IEM may cancel the reservation if payment is not received.

Commitment fees (inclusive GST)

(Non refundable, non transferable and excluding accommodation)

IEM Member : RM 150.00 Non IEM Member: RM 180.00

PERSONAL DATA ROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at http://www.myiem.org.my and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

REPLY SLIP (Email: ezzaty@iem.org.my / syafiq@iem.org.my)

Chairman, Project Management Technical Division, IEM The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia

TECHNICAL VISIT TO TERENGGANU (IEM TERENGGANU, LEMBAGA PELABUHAN KEMAMAN & EPIC BERHAD)

Name of Member	:	M'Ship No	: <u> </u>	<u> </u>
Company's Name	:	NRIC	: <u> </u>	<u> </u>
Position	:	Email	:	
Address	:	Tel	:	
		Mobile	:	
		Fax	:	
		own risk and hereby indemnify fully the IEM from al	l claims arising	from any injury, damage or
I will be participating loss that may be susta	ined by me.	own risk and hereby indemnify fully the IEM from al		from any injury, damage on (Signature)

The Participants are **required** for a night stay (24th August 2024) in Hotel Grand Continental, Kuala Terengganu and accommodation shall be arranged by own arrangement.

Choice of room occupancy - Hotel Grand Continental, Kuala Terengganu

Rooms	Rate
Deluxe Twin (with breakfast)	RM 240.00
Deluxe Double (with breakfast)	RM 260.00

**Please be inform that the payment for hotel need to be done by directly to the Hotel Grand Continental Kuala Terengganu. **Call for reservation 09 -625 1888 / 017968 2658 (Ms. Linda)





